

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4569 OF 2025

Vaishnavi Ratnakar Borawake

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary/chairman Maharashtra Education. RESPONDENT
Society And Ors

Mr. A. A. Garge a/w Ms. Manali Garge i/b Mr. Kashyap Shirish
Bhalerao for Peitioner

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP for State - Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 4th April, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the
Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 07/04/2025. Ad-interim relief, if
any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)